Cucamonga District Host Lions Club PO Box 182 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729 www.cucamongadistricthostlions.org 909-945-5888

November 12, 2014

The Cucamonga District Host Lions Club will present its 9th Annual õSip for Sightö, Gourmet Wine Tasting Dinner on Saturday evening, March 14, 2015. Join local politicians, business and community leaders to benefit:

- Blind Buddies Golf Tournament is a golf experience for sight challenged athletes experiencing golf. With the help of a sighted person, blind golfers are able to learn the basics and even play a few holes.
- Lions Friends In Sight provides thousands of free eye exams and glasses to those in need. Our club, along with others in Southern California work with Lions Friends in Sight putting on 24 vision screenings per year. Using new and recycled glasses, our mobile clinics offer free examinations and glasses for anyone who needs them.
- Lions Clubs International Foundation (LCIF) supports Lionsøcompassionate works by providing grant funding for their local and global humanitarian efforts.
- Lions Camp at Terisita Pines provides a beautiful mountain facility for group camping emphasizing the needs of the blind and disabled.
- Scholarships for local students of Rancho Cucamonga
- Reading Programs for local elementary students

We are looking for sponsorships to support the local communities of Rancho Cucamonga, Fontana, Ontario and Montclair. We work all year spending on programs benefiting hundreds of needy people making sure 100% of sponsorship dollars are spent on helping people.

On behalf of the Cucamonga District Host Lions, we thank you in advance for your help in making this event a great success.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact Shari or Andy Megaw, (909) 945-5888 (work) or home (909) 980-8271 or email at andymegaw@yahoo.com

Sincerely,

Shari Megaw Andy Megaw Event Chairman Club President

Cucamonga District Host Lions Club 9th Annual Sip for Sight Gourmet Wine Tasting Dinner



Saturday, March 14, 2015

SPONSORSHIPS AVAILABLE

Title Sponsor \$3500

- Back Page Ad
- 8 Tickets to Dinner
- Recognition on all advertising and literature

Platinum Sponsor \$1200

- Full Page Ad
- 4 Tickets to Dinner

Gold Sponsor \$800

- ½ Page Ad
- 4 Tickets to Dinner

Silver Sponsor \$300

- Business Card Ad
- 2 Tickets to Dinner

Sight Sponsor \$150

Business Card Ad

The Cucamonga District Host Lions Club is a 501 (c) (3) Non-Profit Corporation. For your records our Non-Profit number is 95-6133221.

Any questions please contact Shari and Andy Megaw (evening) 909-980-8271, (daytime) 909-945-5888 andymegaw@yahoo.com PO Box 182 Rancho Cucamonga CA, 91729 www.cucamongadistricthostlions.org

Donation Information Sheet Cucamonga District Host Lions Club PO Box 182 Rancho Cucamonga CA 91729 www.cucamongadistricthostlions.org

PROGRAM INFORMA	<u> </u>		
Company			
Address			
Phone:	none:Email		
CONTACT INFORMAT	ION		
Contact Name:		Title:	
Phone:	Cell	Email:	
Sponsor Level Checks Made Payable		Enclosed is a chec	ck for \$
The Cucamonga Distr For your records our			ofit Corporation.
DONATION INFORMA	<u>TION</u>		
YES, we will gladly	donate the following	g item(s) for your Sile	nt Auction:
Items			
Expiration Date			
Silent Auction iten schedule a pick up.	ns will be ready for p	ick up by	; we will call you to
Silent Auction iten		•	Archibald Ave. Ste A, Rancho
No, sorry we cann	ot participate.		
If you have any quest 5888 (work) or home			ari or Andy Megaw, (909) 945-

Thank You